

## Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

**Project Summary** 

Project Summary: Pinewood Circle

Project #: 2011-583 Completed: Nov-10

Narrative Description of Project:

Removed fallen trees from workshelf.

## Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Debris Disposal	ton	\$17.00	20.1	\$341.02
Diesel	gallon	\$2.63	25.0	\$65.75
Gas	gallon	\$2.50	2.0	\$5.00
Labor	hours		13.5	\$295.49
Indirect Labor, Services, an	\$205.67			
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$912.93			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

## **Equipment Cost**

ltem	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
CAT 325 Excavator	16649	\$22.84	1.0	\$22.84
Lowboy	23118	\$34.64	5.0	\$173.20
Pickup Truck	19467	\$4.12	4.0	\$16.48
Total Equipment Cost	\$212.52			

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$1,125.45

After

## Site Photographs





During





